
From: Bryant, Shonta
Sent: 11/27/2013 3:24:46 PM
To: 9watts@gmail.com (9watts@gmail.com); Fessel, Andy

(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AAFO); Best, Carmen 
(carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com 
(ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com); Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com 
(Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com); Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com 
(Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com); Smith, Brian A (EM&V) 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=B2SG); Riemann, Andrea 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=ALRC); 
bMcNamara@peci.org (bMcNamara@peci.org); CFerguson@rcrcnet.org 
(CFerguson@rcrcnet.org); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); 
christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org (christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org); 
GHealy@semprautilities.com (GHealy@semprautilities.com); 
hodgesjl@surewest.net (hodgesjl@surewest.net); Arrick, Helen C 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HXAG); Fujii, Grant D 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GDF8); Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com 
(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); Buch, Daniel (Daniel.Buch@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cody.Taylor@ee.doe.gov (Cody.Taylor@ee.doe.gov); erussell@ambag.org 
(erussell@ambag.org); DarylDeJean@gmail.com (DarylDeJean@gmail.com); 
Charles.Isaac@SkychaserEnergy.com (Charles.Isaac@SkychaserEnergy.com); 
Dominic.Whittles@Draftfcb.com (Dominic.Whittles@Draftfcb.com); 
Conrad@TheCBPCA.org (Conrad@TheCBPCA.org); Shapson, Mitchell 
(mitchell.shapson@cpuc.ca.gov); Friedmann, Rafael
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RaFi); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); Lamming, Jean A. (jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); Klotz, Michael (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlKe);
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com); PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org 
(PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org); jstoddard@manatt.com 
(jstoddard@manatt.com); mjaske@energy.state.ca.us (mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
Gandesbery, Mary (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); 
Landry, Patti (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); Walton, Mardi 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEWr); JWaen@MarinEnergy.com 
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com 
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); Jazayeri@BlankRome.com 
(Jazayeri@BlankRome.com); justin@SimpleEnergy.com 
(justin@SimpleEnergy.com); RAtwater@SoCalWater.org
(RAtwater@SoCalWater.org); Phil@CalifomiaGeo.org (Phil@CalifomiaGeo.org); 
laurene@waterenergyinnovations.com (laurene@waterenergyinnovations.com); 
MKirkeby@chpc.net (MKirkeby@chpc.net); Johnson, Priscilla(EM&V)
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(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXJJ); Anderson, Mary 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M3AK); 
Jennifer.McWilliams@csgrp.com (Jennifer.McWilliams@csgrp.com);
Josh.Alban@ SClenergy.com (Josh.Alban@ SCIenergy.com); 
Luke@matrixescorp.com (Luke@matrixescorp.com); MPetricone@ce.org 
(MPetricone@ce.org); MPaine@ICFI.com (MPaine@ICFI.com); 
KTaymor@law.berkeley.edu (KTaymor@law.berkeley.edu); 
JRosser@SBcouncil.org (JRosser@SBcouncil.org); Henderson, Jonathan E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JIHU); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
atencate@rsgrp.com (atencate@rsgrp.com); crogers@energy.state.ca.us 
(crogers@energy.state.ca.us); Kasman, Robert 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=REKL); 
cperkins@energycoalition.org (cperkins@energycoalition.org); 
ABesa@SempraUtilities.com (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); 
brian.hedman@cadmusgroup.com (brian.hedman@cadmusgroup.com); 
clamasbabbini@comverge.com (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); Fogel, Cathleen 
A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); RRubin@SempraUtilities.com 
(RRubin@SempraUtilities.com); Ungson, Chris (chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com (SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); Clinton, 
Jeanne (jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov); bfmkelstein@tum.org 
(bfmkelstein@tum.org); cwong@peci.org (cwong@peci.org); 
andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc (andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc); 
craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); Sharyn.Barata@Itron.com 
(Sharyn.Barata@Itron.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); cbarry@iwpnews.com 
(cbarry@iwpnews.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); 
Bmce@BuildItGreen.org (Bmce@BuildItGreen.org); 
Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com (Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com); 
cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); 
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); abb@eslawfirm.com 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); SNelson@Sempra.com (SNelson@Sempra.com); 
TBrill@SempraUtilities.com (TBrill@SempraUtilities.com); 
aschwartz@solarcity.com (aschwartz@solarcity.com); 
charlie.buck@energycenter.org (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); 
barbara@barkovichandyap.com (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Kotch, Andrew 
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); SHmby@SempraUtilities.com 
(SHmby@SempraUtilities.com); ckalashian@pesc.com (ckalashian@pesc.com); 
cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com (cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com); Dadras, Shada 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SxDh); califomia@opower.com 
(califomia@opower.com); cal.broomhead@sfgov.org (cal.broomhead@sfgov.org); 
bhopewell@peci.org (bhopewell@peci.org); bkates@opiniondynamics.com 
(bkates@opiniondynamics.com); ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us 
(ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us); bjunker@energy.state.ca.us
(bjunker@energy.state.ca.us); andy@efficiency20.com (andy@efficiency20.com); 
Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov (Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov);
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ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com (ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com); 
RXR@CommercialEnergy.net (RXR@CommercialEnergy.net); 
Valerie.Richardson@kema.com (Valerie.Richardson@kema.com); 
anngressani.biz@gmail.com (anngressani.biz@gmail.com); Rizzo, Colin 
(Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov); Glasner, Alice (alice.glasner@cpuc.ca.gov); 
amandaw@greenlining.org (amandaw@greenlining.org); 
SteveShallenberger@gmail.com (SteveShallenberger@gmail.com); 
bruce.herzer@PulseEnergy.com (bmce.herzer@PulseEnergy.com); 
coby@efficiencyfirst.org (coby@efficiencyfirst.org); abhay@myenersave.com 
(abhay@myenersave.com); bhelft@energy.ca.gov (bhelft@energy.ca.gov); 
bob.hinkle@metmsenergy.com (bob.hinkle@metmsenergy.com); 
cisco@renewfund.com (cisco@renewfund.com); VCREA.admin@ventura.org 
(VCREA.admin@ventura.org); csuenergymanager@calstate.edu 
(csuenergymanager@calstate.edu); abrooks@aea.us.org (abrooks@aea.us.org); 
bmenten@marinenergy.com (bmenten@marinenergy.com); Lu, Aaron 
(Aaron.Lu@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Hardy, 
Katherine (katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov); hammer_chris@hotmail.com 
(hammer_chris@hotmail.com); lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); 
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); Paulo, Lisa 
(lisa.paulo@cpuc.ca.gov); jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); Lee, Diana 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 
Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov); gthomas@ecoact.org 
(gthomas@ecoact.org); cyin@yinsight.net (cyin@yinsight.net); Singh, Devla 
(devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); michele@boggis.com (michele@boggis.com); 
david@nemtzow.com (david@nemtzow.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a- 
klaw.com); jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net 
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); larry.cope@sce.com 
(larry.cope@sce.com); john@proctoreng.com (john@proctoreng.com); 
dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org); mistib@comcast.net 
(mistib@comcast.net); Cotroneo, Eileen
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); dmahone@h-m-g.com 
(dmahone@h-m-g.com); hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); 
monica.ghattas@sce.com (monica.ghattas@sce.com); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); Gangopadhyay, Monisha
(monisha.gangopadhyay@cpuc.ca.gov); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org); 
Cox, Cheryl (cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); lcasentini@rsgrp.com 
(lcasentini@rsgrp.com); mgillette@enemoc.com (mgillette@enemoc.com); 
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); e-recipient@caiso.com (e- 
recipient@caiso.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); 
fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov); jjg@eslawfirm.com 
(jjg@eslawfirm.com); maldridge@ecoact.org (maldridge@ecoact.org); Fitch, Julie 
A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com 
(eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); lwhouse@innercite.com (lwhouse@innercite.com); 
Marks, Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); judypau@dwt.com
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(judypau@dwt.com); Colvin, Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); kholmes@trane.com 
(kholmes@trane.com); michael@rockwood-consulting.com (michael@rockwood- 
consulting.com); mjberm@davisenergy.com (mjberm@davisenergy.com); 
mlowder@rcrcnet.org (mlowder@rcrcnet.org); jay@trealestate.net 
(jay@trealestate.net); Watts-Zagha, Karen Camille (KarenCamille.Watts- 
Zagha@cpuc.ca.gov); Flagg, Michaela (Michaela.Flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dchia@solarcity.com (dchia@solarcity.com); jkeyes@kfwlaw.com 
(jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com 
(dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com); mbruce@ecoact.org (mbruce@ecoact.org); 
gfishman@ecoact.org (gfishman@ecoact.org); mharamati@opiniondynamics.com 
(mharamati@opiniondynamics.com); lpettis@calstate.edu (lpettis@calstate.edu); 
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gwikler@enemoc.com (gwikler@enemoc.com); ramon@ucdavis.edu 
(ramon@ucdavis.edu); emibd@emiconsulting.com (emibd@emiconsulting.com); 
smita.gupta@itron.com (smita.gupta@itron.com); david@energysavvy.com 
(david@energysavvy.com); vient@greenlining.org (vient@greenlining.org); 
bperlstein@kpmg.com (bperlstein@kpmg.com); nicole@environmentalhealth.org 
(nicole@environmentalhealth.org); sdibble@peci.org (sdibble@peci.org); 
summerford@h-m-g.com (summerford@h-m-g.com); ruben.a.figueroa@Imco.com 
(ruben.a.figueroa@Imco.com); sanchezf@irwd.com (sanchezf@irwd.com); 
shivajid@westbasin.org (shivajid@westbasin.org);
rking@goodcompanyassociates.com (rking@goodcompanyassociates.com); 
wolak@stanford.edu (wolak@stanford.edu); zabin@berkeley.edu 
(zabin@berkeley.edu); wboschman@semitropic.com
(wboschman@semitropic.com); Edmister, Todd (Todd.Edmister@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Edmister, Todd (Todd.Edmister@cpuc.ca.gov); paul@PacyConsulting.com 
(paul@PacyConsulting.com); owein@nclc.org (owein@nclc.org); 
Pierre.Landry@CadmusGroup.com (Pierre.Landry@CadmusGroup.com); 
tbarrett@rhainc.com (tbarrett@rhainc.com); tasan@jps.net (tasan@jps.net); 
nwamaka@ellabakercenter.org (nwamaka@ellabakercenter.org); toni@calcerts.com 
(toni@calcerts.com); tom.hamilton321@gmail.com (tom.hamilton321@gmail.com); 
pcook4@icfi.com (pcook4@icfi.com); wmorgan@enemoc.com 
(wmorgan@enemoc.com); roryjones@planetecosystems.com 
(roryjones@planetecosystems.com); bmenten@marinenergy.com 
(bmenten@marinenergy.com); Rose, Suzie (suzie.rose@cpuc.ca.gov); 
rhina@ellabakercenter.org (rhina@ellabakercenter.org)

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Service of R.13-11-005 ALJ Ruling

This e-mail provides service of Administrative Law Judge Edmister’s Ruling and Notice of 
Prehearing Conference. The full text of the ruling is made available through the link provided 
below on November 27, 2013. A hard copy has been served by mail to all persons on the 
service list.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/SearchRes.aspx?docformat=ALL&docid=81989742

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Shonta Bryant- 
Floyd at sbf@epuc.ca.gov. telephone # (415) 703-5242. Thank you.

SB GT&S 0115542
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